
Throckley, Sainsburys l City Centre l Wallsend l Silverlink l Cobalt        22   22X
via Newburn Village, Lemington, Newburn Riverside, Newcastle Business Park, Central Station, Byker, Fossway and Howdon

Service 22 via Leazes Parkway, Coach Road, Hexham Road, Newburn Road, Newburn High Street, Lemington Road, Northumberland Road, Tyne View, Scotswood Road;
then journeys via Newburn Riverside via Kingfisher Boulevard, Goldcrest Way (clockwise), Kingfisher Boulevard;   then all journeys via Scotswood Road, William
Armstrong Drive, Scotswood Road, West Central Boulevard, Westmorland Road, Clayton Street West, Westgate Road, Grainger Street, Market Street (West), Market
Street (East), New Bridge Street, Byker Bridge, Shields Road, Fossway, Huddlestone Road, Shields Road, Valentia Avenue, Fossway, Stotts Road, Shields Road, High Street
West, High Street East, Church Bank, Rosehill, Tynemouth Road, Churchill Street, Coast Road Slip Roads, Coast Road, Coast Road Slip Roads, The Silverlink, Cobalt
Park Way, The Silverlink North, Quicksilver Way, Silver Fox Way. 
Service 22X operates non-stop between Market Street East and Willington Square Coast Road (Embleton Avenue), then observes all stops from Cobalt Park Way.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

    Service number                                        22     22     22     22    22X    22     22    22X    22     22     22    22X    22     22     22     22               22     22     22     22
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     0519  0548  0618  0637     -     0651  0703     -     0707  0725  0734     -     0745  0755  0805  0815           1550  1600  1610  1620
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               0522  0553  0623  0643     -     0656  0706     -     0718  0728  0743     -     0755  0805  0815  0830           1600  1615  1630  1640      
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    0525  0556  0626  0646     -     0659  0709     -     0721  0731  0746     -     0758  0808  0818  0833           1603  1618  1633  1643      
    Lemington, Tyne View                               0530  0602  0632  0652     -     0705  0715     -     0727  0737  0752     -     0804  0814  0824  0839           1609  1624  1639  1649      
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -       -       -       -        -     0708  0718     -     0730  0740  0755     -     0807  0817  0827  0842           1612  1627  1642  1652      
    Scotswood Bridge                                    0532  0605  0635  0655     -     0711  0722     -     0734  0744  0759     -     0811  0821  0831  0846           1616  1631  1646  1656      
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   0536  0609  0639  0659     -     0715  0727     -     0739  0749  0804     -     0816  0826  0836  0851           1621  1636  1651  1701      
    Central Station, Grainger Street            0541  0615  0645  0705  0721  0721  0738  0751  0751  0801  0816  0821  0828  0838  0848  0858           1628  1643  1658  1708      
    Market Street (East)                           0544  0619  0649  0710  0726  0728  0743  0756  0758  0808  0823  0826  0835  0845  0855  0905           1635  1650  1705  1720      
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 0552  0627  0657  0721     -     0741  0756     -     0811  0821  0836     -     0848  0858  0908  0918           1648  1703  1718  1733      
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    0557  0632  0702  0726     -     0746  0801     -     0816  0826  0841     -     0853  0903  0913  0923           1653  1708  1723  1738      
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           0601  0636  0706  0730     -     0750  0805     -     0820  0830  0845     -     0857  0907  0917  0927           1657  1712  1727  1742      
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             0608  0643  0713  0737     -     0757  0812     -     0827  0837  0852     -     0904  0914  0924  0934           1704  1719  1734  1749      
    Willington Square, Gibson Street Ends         -        -        -        -        -        -       -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -                 -     1723     -        -         
    Willington Square, Coast Road                0612  0647  0717  0741    H    0801  0816    H    0831  0841  0856    H    0908  0918  0928  0938           1708     -     1738  1753      
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park            0614  0649  0719  0743     -     0803  0818     -     0833  0843  0858     -     0910  0920  0930  0940           1710     -     1740  1755     
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble    0617  0652  0722  0746  0747  0806  0821  0817  0836  0846  0901  0847  0913  0923  0933  0943           1713     -     1743  1758      

    Service number                                        22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     1635  1650  1705  1715  1725  1745  1805  1832  1845  1917  1937  1957  2017  2037  2057  2117  2137  2157  2217  2237  2257  2317      
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               1650  1700  1715  1725  1740  1755  1815  1835  1855  1925  1945  2005  2025  2045  2105  2125  2145  2205  2225  2241  2300  2320      
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    1653  1703  1718  1728  1743  1758  1818  1838  1858  1928  1948  2008  2028  2048  2108  2128  2148  2208  2228  2244  2303  2323      
    Lemington, Tyne View                               1659  1709  1724  1734  1749  1804  1824  1844  1904  1933  1953  2013  2033  2053  2113  2133  2153  2213  2233  2249  2308  2328      
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House      1702  1712  1727  1737  1752  1807  1827  1847  1907     -        -       -       -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -         
    Scotswood Bridge                                    1706  1716  1731  1741  1756  1811  1831  1851  1911  1936  1956  2016  2036  2056  2116  2136  2156  2216  2236  2252  2311  2331      
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   1711  1721  1736  1746  1801  1816  1836  1856  1916  1940  2000  2020  2040  2100  2120  2140  2200  2220  2240  2256  2315  2335      
    Central Station, Grainger Street            1723  1733  1748  1758  1808  1823  1843  1903  1923  1945  2005  2025  2045  2105  2125  2145  2205  2225  2245  2301  2320  2340      
    Market Street (East)                           1735  1745  1800  1810  1820  1832  1852  1912  1932  1950  2010  2030  2049  2109  2129  2149  2209  2229  2249  2305  2324  2344      
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 1748  1758  1813  1823  1833  1843  1903  1923  1943  2000  2020  2040  2058  2118  2138  2158  2218  2238  2258  2314  2333  2353      
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    1753  1803  1818  1828  1838  1848  1908  1928  1948  2005  2025  2045  2103  2123  2143  2203  2223  2243  2303  2319     -        -         
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           1757  1807  1822  1832  1842  1851  1911  1931  1951  2008  2028  2048  2106  2126  2146  2206  2226  2246  2306  2322     -        -         
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             1804  1814  1829  1839  1849  1857  1917  1937  1957  2014  2034  2054  2112  2132  2152  2212  2232  2252  2312  2328     -        -         
    Willington Square, Gibson Street Ends      1808     -     1833     -     1853     -        -       -       -     2017     -        -       -        -        -        -        -        -        -     2331     -        -
    Willington Square, Coast Road                   -     1818     -     1843     -     1901  1921  1941  2001     -     2037  2057  2115  2135  2155  2215  2235  2255  2315     -        -        -         
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park               -     1820     -     1845     -     1903  1923  1943  2003     -     2039  2059  2117  2137  2157  2217  2237  2257  2317     -        -        -         
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble       -     1823     -     1848     -     1906  1926  1946  2006     -        -        -     2119     -        -     2219     -        -        -        -        -        -         
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For details of Saturday and Sunday buses, please see next page

NOTE: 
H    These trips also serve Willington Square (Embleton Avenue) 7 mins before Cobalt. 

*   On Schooldays, the 1250 from Throckley Sainsburys terminates at Wallsend High Street West at 1347. 

What to do if things go wrong
We do our best to meet your expectations, but occasionally things go wrong. If you feel we have failed you in some way please tell us about it:

Operations Manager, Stagecoach in Newcastle, Shields Road, Walkergate, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE6 2BZ.  Tel: (0191) 566 0231 @StagecoachNE

If you’re unhappy with our response, this is the independent body that will review complaints:

The Bus Appeals Body,  Tel: 0300 111 0001

Changes to Service 22 from Monday 20 January 2020
Following changes to Nexus contracts, there are some minor changes to buses during afternoon schools times. 



SATURDAY

    Service number                                        22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22               22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     0519  0548  0618  0646  0716  0746  0813  0826  0849  0909  0924  0942  0944  0957           1537  1547  1557  1607  1617  1627  1637  1647
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               0522  0552  0622  0651  0721  0751  0816  0836  0856  0916  0933  0945  0958  1008           1548  1558  1608  1618  1628  1638  1648  1658
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    0525  0555  0625  0654  0724  0754  0819  0839  0859  0919  0936  0948  1001  1011           1551  1601  1611  1621  1631  1641  1651  1701
    Lemington, Tyne View                               0530  0600  0630  0659  0729  0759  0825  0845  0905  0925  0942  0954  1007  1017           1557  1607  1617  1627  1637  1647  1657  1707
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -                  -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
    Scotswood Bridge                                    0532  0602  0632  0702  0732  0802  0828  0848  0908  0928  0945  0957  1010  1020           1600  1610  1620  1630  1640  1650  1700  1710
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   0536  0606  0636  0706  0736  0806  0833  0853  0913  0933  0950  1002  1015  1025           1605  1615  1625  1635  1645  1655  1705  1715
    Central Station, Grainger Street            0541  0611  0641  0712  0742  0812  0840  0900  0920  0940  0957  1009  1022  1032           1612  1622  1632  1642  1652  1702  1712  1722
    Market Street (East)                           0544  0614  0644  0716  0749  0819  0847  0907  0927  0947  1004  1016  1029  1039           1619  1629  1639  1649  1659  1709  1719  1729
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 0552  0622  0652  0724  0800  0830  0858  0918  0938  0958  1015  1029  1042  1052           1632  1642  1652  1702  1712  1722  1732  1742
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    0557  0627  0657  0729  0805  0835  0903  0923  0943  1003  1020  1034  1047  1057           1637  1647  1657  1707  1717  1727  1737  1747
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           0601  0631  0701  0733  0809  0839  0907  0927  0947  1007  1024  1038  1051  1101           1641  1651  1701  1711  1721  1731  1741  1751
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             0607  0637  0707  0740  0816  0846  0914  0934  0954  1014  1031  1045  1058  1108           1648  1658  1708  1718  1728  1738  1748  1758
    Willington Square, Gibson Street Ends         -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -                  -     1702     -        -     1732     -     1752     -
    Willington Square, Coast Road                0610  0640  0710  0744  0820  0850  0918  0938  0958  1018  1035  1049  1102  1112           1652     -     1712  1722     -     1742     -     1802
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park            0612  0642  0712  0746  0822  0852  0920  0940  1000  1020  1037  1051  1104  1114           1654     -     1714  1724     -     1744     -     1804
   Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble    0615  0645  0715  0749  0825  0855  0923  0943  1003  1023  1040  1054  1107  1117           1657     -     1717  1727     -     1747     -     1807

    Service number                                        22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     1657  1717  1727  1747  1807  1822  1849  1917  1937  1957  2017  2037  2057  2117  2137  2157  2217  2237  2257  2317      
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               1714  1729  1744  1759  1819  1839  1859  1925  1945  2005  2025  2045  2105  2125  2145  2205  2225  2241  2300  2320      
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    1717  1732  1747  1802  1822  1842  1902  1928  1948  2008  2028  2048  2108  2128  2148  2208  2228  2244  2303  2323      
    Lemington, Tyne View                               1723  1738  1753  1808  1828  1848  1908  1933  1953  2013  2033  2053  2113  2133  2153  2213  2233  2249  2308  2328      
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -                  -        -        -        -                  
    Scotswood Bridge                                    1726  1741  1756  1811  1831  1851  1911  1936  1956  2016  2036  2056  2116  2136  2156  2216  2236  2252  2311  2331      
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   1731  1746  1801  1816  1836  1856  1916  1940  2000  2020  2040  2100  2120  2140  2200  2220  2240  2256  2315  2335      
    Central Station, Grainger Street            1738  1753  1808  1823  1843  1903  1923  1945  2005  2025  2045  2105  2125  2145  2205  2225  2245  2301  2320  2340      
    Market Street (East)                           1745  1800  1815  1832  1852  1912  1932  1950  2010  2030  2049  2109  2129  2149  2209  2229  2249  2305  2324  2344      
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 1758  1813  1828  1843  1903  1923  1943  2000  2020  2040  2058  2118  2138  2158  2218  2238  2258  2314  2333  2353      
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    1803  1818  1833  1848  1908  1928  1948  2005  2025  2045  2103  2123  2143  2203  2223  2243  2303  2319     -        -         
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           1807  1822  1837  1851  1911  1931  1951  2008  2028  2048  2106  2126  2146  2206  2226  2246  2306  2322     -        -         
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             1814  1829  1844  1857  1917  1937  1957  2014  2034  2054  2112  2132  2152  2212  2232  2252  2312  2328     -        -         
    Willington Square, Gibson Street Ends         -        -     1848     -        -        -       -     2017     -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -     2331     -        -
    Willington Square, Coast Road                1818  1833     -     1901  1921  1941  2001     -     2037  2057  2115  2135  2155  2215  2235  2255  2315     -        -        -         
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park            1820  1835     -     1903  1923  1943  2003     -     2039  2059  2117  2137  2157  2217  2237  2257  2317     -        -        -         
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble    1823  1838     -     1906  1926  1946  2006     -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -         

SUNDAY

                                                                                                                                              D
    Service number                                        22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22               22     22     22               22     
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                        -     0631  0656  0726  0756  0826  0856  0926     -     0957             17     37     57             1537   
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys                  -     0634  0704  0734  0804  0834  0904  0935     -     1005             25     45     05             1545   
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                       -     0637  0707  0737  0807  0837  0907  0938     -     1008             28     48     08             1548   
    Lemington, Tyne View                               0612  0642  0712  0742  0812  0842  0912  0943     -     1013             33     53     13             1553   
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -                  -        -        -                  -       
    Scotswood Bridge                                    0615  0645  0715  0745  0815  0845  0915  0946     -     1016             36     56     16            1556   
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   0619  0649  0719  0749  0819  0849  0919  0950     -     1020    at      40     00     20             1600   
    Central Station, Grainger Street            0624  0654  0724  0754  0824  0854  0924  0956     -     1026             46     06     26            1606   
    Market Street (East)                           0628  0658  0728  0758  0828  0858  0928  1000     -     1034             54     14     34            1614   
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 0636  0706  0736  0806  0836  0906  0936  1010  1028  1045             05     25     45            1625   
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    0641  0711  0741  0811  0841  0911  0941  1015  1033  1050             10     30     50            1630   
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           0645  0715  0745  0815  0845  0915  0945  1019  1037  1054             14     34     54             1634   
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             0651  0721  0751  0821  0851  0921  0951  1025  1043  1100             20     40     00             1640   
    Willington Square, Gibson Street Ends         -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -                 -        -        -                 -       
    Willington Square, Coast Road                 0654  0724  0754  0824  0854  0924  0954  1029  1047  1104             24     44     04             1644   
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park            0656  0726  0756  0826  0856  0926  0956  1031  1049  1106             26     46     06             1646   
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble       -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -                 -        -        -                 -       

    Service number                                        22     22     22     22     22     22               22     22     22               22     22     22     22     22
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     1557  1617  1637  1657  1717  1737             57     17     37            2157  2217  2237  2257  2317   
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               1605  1625  1645  1705  1725  1745             05     25     45             2205  2225  2241  2300  2320      
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    1608  1628  1648  1708  1728  1748             08     28     48             2208  2228  2244  2303  2323      
    Lemington, Tyne View                               1613  1633  1653  1713  1733  1753             13     33     53            2213  2233  2249  2308  2328      
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -        -        -        -        -        -                 -        -        -                 -        -        -        -        -         
    Scotswood Bridge                                    1616  1636  1656  1716  1736  1756             16     36     56             2216  2236  2252  2311  2331      
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   1620  1640  1700  1720  1740  1800    at      20     40     00             2220  2240  2256  2315  2335      
    Central Station, Grainger Street            1626  1646  1706  1726  1746  1805             25     45     05            2225  2245  2301  2320  2340      
    Market Street (East)                           1634  1650  1710  1730  1750  1809             29     49     09            2229  2249  2305  2324  2344      
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 1645  1700  1720  1740  1800  1818             38     58     18            2238  2258  2314  2333  2353      
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    1650  1705  1725  1745  1805  1823             43     03     23            2243  2303  2319     -        -         
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           1654  1709  1729  1749  1809  1826             46     06     26            2246  2306  2322     -        -         
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             1700  1715  1735  1755  1815  1832             52     12     32            2252  2312  2328     -        -         
    Willington Square, Gibson Street Ends      1703     -        -        -        -        -                 -        -        -                 -        -     2331     -        -
    Willington Square, Coast Road                    -     1718  1738  1758  1818  1835             55     15     35            2255  2315     -        -        -         
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park               -     1720  1740  1800  1820  1837             57     17     37            2257  2317     -        -        -         
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble       -        -        -        -        -        -                 -        -        -                  -        -        -        -        -         
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NOTE: 
D    This trip commences 
      from Shields Road 
      Morrisons at 1024.

H    These trips also serve          
      Willington Square 
      (Embleton Avenue) 7 mins 
      before Cobalt. 

*   On Schooldays, 
     the 1250 from 
     Throckley Sainsburys 
     terminates at 
     Wallsend High Street 
     West at 1347. 



Cobalt l Silverlink l Wallsend l City Centre l Throckley, Sainsburys               22   22X
via Howdon, Fossway, Byker, Central Station, Newcastle Business Park, Newburn Riverside, Lemington and Newburn Village

Service 22 journeys from Cobalt via The Silverlink North, Quicksilver Way, Silver Fox Way, Cobalt Park Way, The Silverlink, Coast Road Slip Roads, Coast Road, Coast
Road Slip Roads, Churchill Street, Tynemouth Road, Rosehill, Church Bank, High Street East, High Street West, Shields Road, Stotts Road, Fossway, Valentia Avenue,
Shields Road, Huddlestone Road, Fossway, Shields Road, Byker Bridge, New Bridge Street, Market Street (East), Market Street (West), Grainger Street, Westgate Road,
Neville Street, Westmorland Road, Marlborough Crescent, Railway Street, Plummer Street, Scotswood Road, William Armstrong Drive, Scotswood Road;   then 
journeys via Newburn Riverside via Kingfisher Boulevard, Goldcrest Way (clockwise), Kingfisher Boulevard;   then all journeys via Scotswood Road, Tyne View,
Northumberland Road, Lemington Road, Newburn High Street, Newburn Road, Hallow Drive, Leazes Parkway, Coach Road, Hexham Road, Newburn Road.
Service 22X observes all stops in Cobalt, then runs non-stop to Willington Square Coast Road (Jolly Bowman and Gibson Street), then non-stop to Market Street,
then observes all stops to Throckley. 

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

                                                                     E        E        E                                                      E
    Service number                                         22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22               22     22     22     22     22    22X    22
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble       -        -       -        -        -     0621     -        -        -     0701     -        -     0731     -     0751           1501  1513  1526  1541  1551  1611  1606
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park               -        -       -        -        -     0627     -        -        -     0707     -        -     0737     -     0757           1507  1519  1532  1547  1557     -     1612
    Willington Square, Coast Road                   -        -       -        -        -     0630     -        -        -     0710     -        -     0740     -     0800           1510  1522  1535  1550  1600     -     1615
    Willington Square, Embleton Ave Ends         -        -       -     0552  0608     -     0640  0650     -        -     0720  0730     -     0750     -                  -        -       -        -        -        K        -
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library                -        -       -     0556  0612  0634  0644  0654     -     0714  0724  0734  0744  0754  0804           1514  1526  1539  1554  1604     -     1619
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West               -        -       -     0603  0619  0641  0651  0701     -     0721  0731  0741  0751  0801  0811           1521  1533  1546  1601  1611     -     1626
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                       -        -       -     0606  0622  0644  0655  0705     -     0725  0735  0745  0755  0805  0815           1525  1537  1550  1605  1615     -     1630
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 0516  0546  0601  0611  0627  0650  0701  0711  0721  0731  0741  0751  0801  0812  0822           1532  1544  1557  1612  1622    A    1637
    Grainger Street, opp Grainger Market   0525  0555  0611  0622  0638  0703  0714  0724  0734  0744  0754  0804  0814  0829  0839           1549  1604  1619  1634  1644  1654  1704
    Central Station                                   0528  0558  0615  0626  0642  0707  0718  0728  0738  0753  0803  0813  0823  0833  0843           1553  1608  1623  1638  1648  1658  1708
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   0533  0603  0621  0632  0648  0714  0725  0735  0745  0800  0810  0820  0830  0840  0850           1600  1615  1630  1645  1655  1705  1715
    Scotswood Bridge                                    0537  0607  0625  0636  0652  0719  0730  0740  0750  0805  0815  0825  0835  0845  0855           1605  1620  1635  1650  1700  1710  1720
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -        -       -     0639  0655  0722  0733  0743  0753  0808  0818  0828  0838  0848  0858           1608  1623  1638  1653  1703  1713  1723
    Lemington, Tyne View                               0540  0610  0628  0642  0658  0725  0736  0746  0756  0811  0821  0831  0841  0851  0901           1611  1626  1641  1656  1706  1716  1726
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    0545  0615  0633  0647  0703  0730  0741  0751  0801  0816  0826  0836  0846  0856  0906           1616  1631  1646  1701  1711  1721  1731
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     0548  0618  0637  0651  0707  0734  0745  0755  0805  0820  0830  0840  0850  0900  0910           1620  1635  1650  1705  1715  1725  1735
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               0550  0620  0640  0654  0710  0737  0748  0758  0808  0823  0833  0843  0853  0903  0913           1623  1638  1653  1708  1718  1728  1738
                                                                     
    Service number                                         22    22X      
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble    1621  1641      
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park            1627     -         
    Willington Square, Coast Road                1630     -         
    Willington Square, Embleton Ave Ends         -        K                 
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             1634     -         
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           1641     -         
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    1645     -         
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 1652    A        
    Grainger Street, opp Grainger Market   1714  1724      
    Central Station                                   1718  1728      
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   1725  1735      
    Scotswood Bridge                                    1730  1740               
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House      1733  1743   
    Lemington, Tyne View                               1736  1746   
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    1741  1751   
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     1745  1755   
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               1748  1758

    Service number                                        22     22    22X    22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble    1636  1651  1711  1706  1721  1736  1752  1810  1835  1855  1915  1935  1955  2015     -        -     2120     -        -     2220     -        -        -
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park            1642  1657     -     1712  1727  1742  1758  1815  1840  1900  1920  1940  2000  2020  2045  2105  2125  2145  2205  2225  2238  2257  2317
    Willington Square, Coast Road                1645  1700     -     1715  1730  1745  1801  1818  1842  1902  1922  1942  2002  2022  2047  2107  2127  2147  2207  2227  2240  2259  2319
    Willington Square, Embleton Ave Ends         -        -        K       -       -       -       -       -       -       -       -       -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -         
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             1649  1704     -     1719  1734  1749  1805  1822  1846  1906  1926  1946  2006  2026  2050  2110  2130  2150  2210  2230  2243  2302  2322
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           1656  1711     -     1726  1741  1756  1812  1832  1852  1912  1932  1952  2012  2032  2056  2116  2136  2156  2216  2236  2249  2308  2328
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    1700  1715     -     1730  1745  1800  1816  1836  1856  1916  1936  1956  2016  2036  2059  2119  2139  2159  2219  2239  2252  2311  2331
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 1707  1722    A    1737  1752  1807  1823  1841  1901  1921  1941  2001  2021  2041  2104  2124  2144  2204  2224  2244  2257  2315  2335
    Grainger Street, opp Grainger Market   1734  1744  1754  1804  1814  1822  1837  1852  1912  1932  1952  2012  2032  2052  2114  2134  2154  2214  2234  2254  2307     -        -
    Central Station                                   1738  1748  1758  1808  1818  1826  1841  1856  1916  1936  1956  2016  2036  2056  2117  2137  2157  2217  2237  2257  2309     -        -
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   1745  1755  1805  1815  1825  1833  1847  1902  1922  1942  2002  2022  2042  2102  2122  2142  2202  2222  2242  2302  2314     -        -
    Scotswood Bridge                                    1750  1800  1810  1820  1830  1838  1851  1906  1926  1946  2006  2026  2046  2106  2126  2146  2206  2226  2246  2306  2318     -        -
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House      1753  1803  1813  1823  1833  1841     -        -       -       -       -       -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
    Lemington, Tyne View                               1756  1806  1816  1826  1836  1844  1854  1909  1929  1949  2009  2029  2049  2109  2129  2149  2209  2229  2249  2309  2321     -        -
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    1801  1811  1821  1831  1841  1848  1858  1913  1933  1953  2013  2033  2053  2113  2133  2153  2213  2233  2253  2313  2325     -        -
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     1805  1815  1825  1835  1845  1852  1902  1917  1937  1957  2017  2037  2057  2117  2137  2157  2217  2237  2257  2317  2329     -        -
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               1808  1818  1828  1838  1848  1855  1905  1920  1940  2000  2020  2040  2100  2120  2140  2200  2220  2240  2300  2320  2332     -        -
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In Cobalt, buses operate an anti-clockwise loop with a short wait near Procter & Gamble. 
In Throckley, buses operate a clockwise loop with a short wait opposite Sainsburys. 

Customers may board or alight at any bus stop on these loops, and travel across the terminal point.

For details of Saturday buses, please see next page

NOTES: 
A    This journey arrives at Grainger Street 10 minutes before departure time.

E    These journeys commence from Fossway, Scrogg Road 2 minutes earlier. 

K    These journeys also serve Willington Square (Jolly Bowman and Gibson Street) 10 minutes after departing Cobalt. 

*   On Schooldays, the 1411 from Cobalt departs at 1416 and runs 5 mins later throughout, and the 1421 does not run. 



SATURDAY

                                                                     E        E                                                                                                     
    Service number                                        22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22       
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble       -        -       -     0618  0648  0718     -     0758     -     0830     -       -     0901     -        -     0931     -     0951     -     1011     -     1031      
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park               -        -       -     0624  0654  0724     -     0804     -     0836     -       -     0907     -        -     0937     -     0957     -     1017     -     1037      
    Willington Square, Coast Road                   -        -       -     0626  0656  0727     -     0807     -     0839     -       -     0910     -        -     0940     -     1000     -     1020     -     1040      
    Willington Square, Embleton Ave Ends         -        -     0556     -        -       -     0747     -     0822     -     0852  0902     -     0920  0930     -     0950     -     1010     -     1030     -         
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library                -        -     0559  0629  0659  0731  0751  0811  0826  0843  0856  0906  0914  0924  0934  0944  0954  1004  1014  1024  1034  1044      
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West               -        -     0605  0635  0705  0738  0758  0818  0833  0850  0903  0913  0921  0931  0941  0951  1001  1011  1021  1031  1041  1051      
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                       -        -     0609  0639  0709  0742  0802  0822  0837  0854  0907  0917  0925  0935  0945  0955  1005  1015  1025  1035  1045  1055      
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 0516  0546  0614  0644  0714  0748  0809  0829  0844  0901  0914  0924  0932  0942  0952  1002  1012  1022  1032  1042  1052  1102
   Grainger Street, opp Grainger Market   0525  0555  0623  0653  0723  0759  0821  0841  0856  0916  0929  0939  0949  0959  1009  1019  1029  1039  1049  1059  1109  1119      
    Central Station                                   0528  0558  0626  0656  0726  0803  0825  0845  0900  0920  0933  0943  0953  1003  1013  1023  1033  1043  1053  1103  1113  1123      
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   0533  0603  0631  0701  0731  0810  0832  0852  0907  0927  0940  0950  1000  1010  1020  1030  1040  1050  1100  1110  1120  1130      
    Scotswood Bridge                                    0537  0607  0635  0705  0735  0814  0837  0857  0912  0932  0945  0955  1005  1015  1025  1035  1045  1055  1105  1115  1125  1135      
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -         
    Lemington, Tyne View                               0540  0610  0638  0708  0738  0817  0840  0900  0915  0935  0948  0958  1008  1018  1028  1038  1048  1058  1108  1118  1128  1138      
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    0545  0615  0643  0713  0743  0822  0845  0905  0920  0940  0953  1003  1013  1023  1033  1043  1053  1103  1113  1123  1133  1143      
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     0548  0618  0646  0716  0746  0826  0849  0909  0924  0944  0957  1007  1017  1027  1037  1047  1057  1107  1117  1127  1137  1147      
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               0550  0620  0648  0718  0748  0829  0852  0912  0927  0947  1000  1010  1020  1030  1040  1050  1100  1110  1120  1130  1140  1150      

    Service number                                        22     22     22               22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22    
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble       -     1051  1101           1651  1706  1721  1736  1756  1815  1835  1855  
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park               -     1057  1107           1657  1712  1727  1742  1802  1820  1840  1900  
    Willington Square, Coast Road                   -     1100  1110           1700  1715  1730  1745  1805  1822  1842  1902  
    Willington Square, Embleton Ave Ends      1050     -        -                  -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             1054  1104  1114  Then  1704  1719  1734  1749  1809  1826  1846  1906  
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           1101  1111  1121  every  1711  1726  1741  1756  1816  1832  1852  1912  
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    1105  1115  1125    10    1715  1730  1745  1800  1820  1836  1856  1916  
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 1112  1122  1132  mins  1722  1737  1752  1807  1826  1841  1901  1921  
    Grainger Street, opp Grainger Market   1129  1139  1149   until   1739  1754  1809  1822  1837  1852  1912  1932  
    Central Station                                   1133  1143  1153           1743  1758  1813  1826  1841  1856  1916  1936  
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   1140  1150  1200           1750  1805  1820  1833  1847  1902  1922  1942  
    Scotswood Bridge                                    1145  1155  1205           1755  1810  1825  1838  1851  1906  1926  1946  
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -        -        -                  -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
    Lemington, Tyne View                               1148  1158  1208           1758  1813  1828  1841  1854  1909  1929  1949  
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    1153  1203  1213           1803  1818  1833  1845  1858  1913  1933  1953  
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     1157  1207  1217           1807  1822  1837  1849  1902  1917  1937  1957      
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               1200  1210  1220           1810  1825  1840  1852  1905  1920  1940  2000      

    Service number                                        22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble    1915  1935  1955  2015     -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park            1920  1940  2000  2020  2045  2105  2125  2145  2205  2225  2238  2257  2317
    Willington Square, Coast Road                1922  1942  2002  2022  2047  2107  2127  2147  2207  2227  2240  2259  2319
    Willington Square, Embleton Ave Ends         -       -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -         
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             1926  1946  2006  2026  2050  2110  2130  2150  2210  2230  2243  2302  2322
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           1932  1952  2012  2032  2056  2116  2136  2156  2216  2236  2249  2308  2328
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    1936  1956  2016  2036  2059  2119  2139  2159  2219  2239  2252  2311  2331
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 1941  2001  2021  2041  2104  2124  2144  2204  2224  2244  2257  2315  2335
    Grainger Street, opp Grainger Market   1952  2012  2032  2052  2114  2134  2154  2214  2234  2254  2307     -        -
    Central Station                                   1956  2016  2036  2056  2117  2137  2157  2217  2237  2257  2309     -        -
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   2002  2022  2042  2102  2122  2142  2202  2222  2242  2302  2314     -        -
    Scotswood Bridge                                    2006  2026  2046  2106  2126  2146  2206  2226  2246  2306  2318     -        -
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -       -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -
    Lemington, Tyne View                               2009  2029  2049  2109  2129  2149  2209  2229  2249  2309  2321     -        -
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    2013  2033  2053  2113  2133  2153  2213  2233  2253  2313  2325     -        -
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     2017  2037  2057  2117  2137  2157  2217  2237  2257  2317  2329     -        -
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               2020  2040  2100  2120  2140  2200  2220  2240  2300  2320  2332     -        -
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NOTES: 
A    This journey arrives at Grainger Street 10 
      minutes before departure time.

E    These journeys commence from Fossway, 
      Scrogg Road 2 minutes earlier. 

K    These journeys also serve Willington Square 
      (Jolly Bowman and Gibson Street) 10 minutes 
      after departing Cobalt. 

*   On Schooldays, the 1411 from Cobalt 
     departs at 1416 and runs 5 mins later 
     throughout, and the 1421 does not run. 

disability helpdesk
Monday to Friday 9:00am to 4:30pm 

Call:  0191 566 0248 (TypeTalk enabled)   
Fax:  0191 566 0230

Email: northeast.enquiries@stagecoachbus.com  

easyACCESS
All journeys on Service 22 are operated

by easyACCESS vehicles. These buses have
a special kneeling facility to lower the

entrance step.  Inside there's a flat floor at
the front with a special buggy parking

area, and space for a wheelchair. For more
details, please visit 

www.stagecoachbus.com

For details of Sunday buses, please see next page



SUNDAY

                                                                     E
    Service number                                        22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22     22               22     22     22               22    
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble       -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -                 -        -        -                 -     
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park               -        -     0705  0735  0805  0835  0900     -     0940  1000     -     1038             58     18     38            1638  
    Willington Square, Coast Road                   -        -     0707  0737  0807  0837  0903     -     0943  1003     -     1041             01     21     41            1641  
    Willington Square, Embleton Ave Ends         -     0637     -        -        -        -        -     0923     -        -     1023     -                  -        -        -                 -     
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library                -     0640  0710  0740  0810  0840  0906  0926  0946  1006  1026  1045             05     25     45            1645  
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West               -     0646  0716  0746  0816  0846  0912  0932  0952  1012  1032  1051             11     31     51            1651  
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                       -     0649  0719  0749  0819  0849  0915  0935  0955  1015  1035  1054             14     34     54            1654  
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 0624  0654  0724  0754  0824  0854  0920  0940  1000  1020  1040  1100    at      20     40     00            1700  
    Grainger Street, opp Grainger Market   0633  0703  0733  0803  0833  0903  0931  0951  1011  1031  1051  1111             31     51     11            1711  
    Central Station                                   0636  0706  0736  0806  0836  0906  0935  0955  1015  1035  1055  1115             35     55     15   Until  1715  
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   0641  0711  0741  0811  0841  0911  0941  1001  1021  1041  1101  1121             41     01     21            1721  
    Scotswood Bridge                                    0645  0715  0745  0815  0845  0915  0945  1005  1025  1045  1105  1125             45     05     25            1725  
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -                  -        -        -                 -     
    Lemington, Tyne View                               0648  0718  0748  0818  0848  0918  0948  1008  1028  1048  1108  1128             48     08     28            1728  
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    0653  0723  0753  0823  0853  0923  0953  1013  1033  1053  1113  1133             53     13     33            1733  
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     0656  0726  0756  0826  0856  0926  0957  1017  1037  1057  1117  1137             57     17     37            1737  
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               0658  0728  0758  0828  0858  0928  1000  1020  1040  1100  1120  1140             00     20     40            1740  

    Service number                                        22     22               22     22     22               22     22     22     22     22     22     
    Cobalt Business Park, Procter & Gamble       -        -                  -        -        -                  -        -        -        -        -        -      
    Silverlink Retail and Leisure Park            1702  1725             45     05     25             2145  2205  2225  2238  2257  2317   
    Willington Square, Coast Road                1705  1727             47     07     27             2147  2207  2227  2240  2259  2319   
    Willington Square, Embleton Ave Ends         -        -                  -        -        -                  -        -        -        -        -        -      
    Howdon, Churchill Street Library             1709  1730             50     10     30             2150  2210  2230  2243  2302  2322   
    Wallsend Forum, High Street West           1715  1736             56     16     36             2156  2216  2236  2249  2308  2328   
    Stotts Road, Eastfield Avenue                    1718  1739             59     19     39             2159  2219  2239  2252  2311  2331   
    Walkergate, Stagecoach Depot                 1724  1744    at      04     24     44             2204  2224  2244  2257  2315  2335   
    Grainger Street, opp Grainger Market   1734  1754             14     34     54             2214  2234  2254  2307     -        -      
    Central Station                                   1737  1757             17     37     57             2217  2237  2257  2309     -        -      
    Newcastle Business Park, British Airways   1742  1802             22     42     02             2222  2242  2302  2314     -        -      
    Scotswood Bridge                                    1746  1806             26     46     06             2226  2246  2306  2318     -        -      
    Newburn Riverside Park, Stella House         -        -                  -        -        -                  -        -        -        -        -        -      
    Lemington, Tyne View                               1749  1809             29     49     09             2229  2249  2309  2321     -        -      
    Newburn Village, Boyd Street                    1753  1813             33     53     13             2233  2253  2313  2325     -        -      
    Throckley, Leazes Parkway                     1757  1817             37     57     17             2237  2257  2317  2329     -        -      
    Throckley, opposite Sainsburys               1800  1820             40     00     20             2240  2300  2320  2332     -        -      
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All tickets are issued subject to the Company's Conditions of Carriage and Passenger Regulations.    Amendment N/21/26a (20.01.20)  
A frequent service operates during the main daytime period, Monday to Saturday, extra journeys may operate and times may vary.

The paper used to print this leaflet comes from well-managed forests, independently certified in accordance with the rules of the Forest Stewardship Council (FSC)
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During Monday to Saturday 

daytimes, Service 22 runs up to

every 10 minutes... 

So just Turn Up... & Go !!

(During evening and Sunday periods, 

Service 22 runs up to every 20 minutes)

Now 
there’s 

more ways 
to pay! 

))))
- contactless - 

- smart - 

mobile... 

and cash too!

NOTES: 
E    These journeys commence from Fossway, Scrogg Road 2 minutes earlier. 


